

STATE OF NEW YORK  
Town \_\_\_\_\_ COURT

COUNTY OF Rensselaer  
Town \_\_\_\_\_ OF \_\_\_\_\_

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
-vs-  
\_\_\_\_\_  
DOB 9/8/40  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Defendant(s)

[INFORMATION] ~~[SUBSTITUTION]~~

BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this [Information] ~~[Substitution]~~, Tpr. \_\_\_\_\_  
as the Complainant herein, [stationed] ~~[resided]~~ at SP \_\_\_\_\_  
accuses \_\_\_\_\_  
the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having committed the [substitution] ~~[substitution]~~ [misdemeanor] ~~[felony]~~  
of Failure to Provide Proper Sustenance 6 counts, in violation of Section 353  
Subdivision \_\_\_\_\_ of the Agriculture & Mkts Law of the State of New York.

That on or about the 12 day of January, 1992, at about 11:00 [a.m.] ~~[p.m.]~~ in the  
Town \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_, County of Rensselaer, the  
Defendant(s) did [intentionally,] [knowingly,] ~~[recklessly,]~~ ~~[with criminal negligence,]~~ and unlawfully,

Did commit the crime of Failure to Provide proper sustenance, a person is guilty of Failure to provide proper sustenance when he deprives any animal of necessary food drink or sustenance or in any way furthers any act of cruelty to any animal- cruelty being defined as any act, omission, or neglect whereby unjustifiable physical pain, suffering or death is caused or permitted; to wit: at the aforementioned time and at the residence of the defendant on \_\_\_\_\_, T/\_\_\_\_\_, the defendant did leave two dogs and approx. four cats without proper food, water, shelter or veterinary care all contrary to the provisions of the statute herein provided for.

The above allegations of fact are made by the Complainant herein [on direct knowledge and/or upon information and belief, with the sources of Complainant's information and the grounds for belief being the facts contained in the attached SUPPORTING DEPOSITION(s) of P. \_\_\_\_\_, Dr. \_\_\_\_\_, Dr. \_\_\_\_\_, Dr. \_\_\_\_\_

[WHEREFORE, Complainant prays that a Warrant be issued for the arrest of the said Defendant(s).]  
-OR-  
~~[WHEREFORE, Complainant prays that a Warrant be issued for the arrest of the said Defendant(s).]~~ to appear before  
~~the Court on \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_.~~

In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be true has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor. (PL § 210.45)

Affirmed under penalty of perjury  
this 12 day of January, 1992  
-OR-

Tpr. \_\_\_\_\_  
COMPLAINANT

Subscribed and Sworn to before me  
this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_.